IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. CACE20005993 DIVISION 08 JUDGE David A Haimes

Pompano Senior Squadron Flying Club, Inc., et al

Plaintiff(s) / Petitioner(s)

V

Pompano Senior Squadron Flying Club Inc, et al

Defendant(s) / Respondent(s)

ORDER ON PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO APPOINT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE

THIS CAUSE, having come to be heard on May 25, 2021, on Plaintiff, Pompano Senior Squadron Flying Club, Inc.'s, (Plaintiff "Club"), Motion to Appoint Special Master for Discovery and Continuances as to Defendant, Carl L. Kennedy, II (Defendant "Kennedy"), the Court considering the Response filed by Defendant Kennedy, the Court considering the pleadings herein and being otherwise fully advised in premises, it is:

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that: Plaintiff's Motion to Appoint Special Master for Discovery and Continuances is GRANTED and the Court appoints: THOMAS M. LYNCH, IV as Special Master herein.

The Court appointed Special Master shall hear and rule on: Discovery Motions, Motions for Extension of Time, Motions for Continuance and shall continue to serve until further order of this Court. Plaintiff Club shall bear the initial costs thereof.

DONE and **ORDERED** in Chambers, at Broward County, Florida on <u>05-27-2021</u>.

CACE20005993 05-27-2021 6:22 PM

Hon. David A Haimes

CIRCUIT JUDGE

Electronically Signed by David A Haimes

CACE20005993 05-27-2021 6-22 PM

Copies Furnished To:

CaseNo: CACE20005993

Page 2 of 2

Carl L Kennedy II, E-mail: clktax@aol.com

Carl Lemley Kennedy II, E-mail: <u>CLKTax@aol.com</u> Carl Lemley Kennedy II, E-mail: <u>mail@goard.com</u>

Edward F Holodak, E-mail: pleadings@holodakpa.com
Edward F Holodak, E-mail: edward@holodakpa.com
Jeffrey B Lampert, E-mail: lampertpleadings@gmail.com

WENDY A HAUSMANN, E-mail: whausmannlaw@gmail.com WENDY A HAUSMANN, E-mail: HAUSMANNW@AOL.COM